

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 106 of 2024

Bimal Sahu @ Bimlu Sahu, Aadhaar- 8080 8453 1175, aged about 56 years, S/o Koka Sahu @ Baneshwar Sahu, R/o Village Baghima Tuku Toli, P.O. & P.S. Palkot, District- Gumla **... Appellant**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand

... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : Mr. Rana Surjit Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Naveen Kumar Gaunjhu, A.P.P.

06/11.12.2024 **I.A. No.12854 of 2024**

After some arguments, learned counsel for the appellant is not pressing I.A. No.12854 of 2024, at this stage.

2. Learned counsel for the State has got no objection.
3. Accordingly, I.A. No.12854 of 2024 is dismissed as not pressed, at this stage.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/