

**Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.106 of 2024**

\_\_\_\_\_

.... Appellant

-- Versus --

.... Opposite Party

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

■■■

**:- Mr. Rana Surjit Singh, Advocate**

:- Mr. Naveen Kr. Ganjhu, Advocate

\_\_\_\_\_

**7/17.02.2026**

( Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated: 17.02.2026  
SI/